.’l: }w-

-
M“ﬁ_

.
u 1
‘ R
i
) Q_.
W .'“r ~5




Contents

Foreword by Marc Wortman, PhD
Contents by Type of Project / Vehicle
Preface by William W. Millar, President, APTA
Introduction
Public Transportation: Leading the Way...

ABC Companies

Allison Transmission, Inc.

Altoon + Porter Architects LLP
American Seating

Anil Verma Associates, Inc.

ARINC Incorporated

CDM

Complete Coach Works

Cubic Transportation Systems, Inc.
Domingo Gonzalez Associates
Herzog Transit Services, Inc.

Hill International

Hubner Manufacturing Corporation
Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc.
LTK Engineering Services
Muller&Muller, Ltd.

Nova Bus

oOtak, Inc.

ROMA Design Group

Siemens Transportation Systems Inc.
Stantec

TranSystems

URS Corporation

Van Meter Williams Pollack LLP (VMWP)

Index by Firm and Project / Vehicle
index by Project / Vehicle

-

17
25
33
41
49
57
65
73
81
89
97
105
113
121
129
137
145
153
161
169
177
185
193

202
204



Preface

William W. Millar
President

American Public
Transportation Association

About APTA

The American Public Transportation Association (APTA) is pleased
to sponsor Public Transportation: Leading the Way, which
highlights public transportation and showcases state-of-the-art
projects and vehicles.

Public transportation’s growth has been extraordinary, setting new
records of ridership. APTA’s 1,500 members from both the public
and private sectors have been the driving force behind our record-
breaking statistics — 10.3 billion trips taken in 2007 — the highest
in 50 years!

How has the public transit industry done this? By listening to

its customers, launching new services that truly serve their
communities, and by developing and embracing innovation that
puts the industry at the forefront.

Public transportation provides choice, mobility and opportunity,
benefiting every segment of society. Investment in public
transportation augments economic development; using public
transit instead of driving reduces congestion, serves as a critical
partner in fighting global warming, and reduces our dependence
on foreign oil.

While the public transportation industry has made great progress
in the last decade, there are still plenty of challenges ahead.

These many benefits make a powerful case for an increased
investment in the nation’s surface transportation network today
to ensure it keeps pace with tomorrow’s increasing demands.

The projects and businesses presented in this book are just as
ampling of the public transportation industry’s accomplishments
in recent years. From new technologies to “going green,” the
industry demonstrates its capacity for growth and innovation with
the best yet to come.

APTA is a nonprofit international association of 1,500 member
organizations including public transportation systems; planning,
design, construction and finance firms, product and service pro-
viders, academic institutions, and state associations and depart-
ments of transportation. APTA members serve the public interest
by providing safe, efficient and economical public transportation
services and products. APTA members serve more than 90 percent
of persons using public transportation in the United States and
Canada.

-



	Cover
	d1
	pre

