

Contents

Foreword by Marc Wortman, PhD	iv
Contents by Type of Project / Vehicle	vi
Preface by William W. Millar, President, APTA	1
Introduction	
Public Transportation: Leading the Way	2
ABC Companies	9
Allison Transmission, Inc.	17
Altoon + Porter Architects LLP	25
American Seating	33
Anil Verma Associates, Inc.	41
ARINC Incorporated	49
CDM	57
Complete Coach Works	65
Cubic Transportation Systems, Inc.	73
Domingo Gonzalez Associates	81
Herzog Transit Services, Inc.	89
Hill International	97
Hubner Manufacturing Corporation	105
Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc.	113
LTK Engineering Services	121
Muller&Muller, Ltd.	129
Nova Bus	137
Otak, Inc.	145
ROMA Design Group	153
Siemens Transportation Systems Inc.	161
Stantec	169
TranSystems	177
URS Corporation	185
Van Meter Williams Pollack LLP (VMWP)	193
Index by Firm and Project / Vehicle	202
Index by Project / Vehicle	204



<u>Preface</u>

William W. Millar

President
American Public
Transportation Association

The American Public Transportation Association (APTA) is pleased to sponsor *Public Transportation: Leading the Way*, which highlights public transportation and showcases state-of-the-art projects and vehicles.

Public transportation's growth has been extraordinary, setting new records of ridership. APTA's 1,500 members from both the public and private sectors have been the driving force behind our record-breaking statistics – 10.3 billion trips taken in 2007 – the highest in 50 years!

How has the public transit industry done this? By listening to its customers, launching new services that truly serve their communities, and by developing and embracing innovation that puts the industry at the forefront.

Public transportation provides choice, mobility and opportunity, benefiting every segment of society. Investment in public transportation augments economic development; using public transit instead of driving reduces congestion, serves as a critical partner in fighting global warming, and reduces our dependence on foreign oil.

While the public transportation industry has made great progress in the last decade, there are still plenty of challenges ahead.

These many benefits make a powerful case for an increased investment in the nation's surface transportation network today to ensure it keeps pace with tomorrow's increasing demands.

The projects and businesses presented in this book are just as ampling of the public transportation industry's accomplishments in recent years. From new technologies to "going green," the industry demonstrates its capacity for growth and innovation with the best yet to come.

About APTA

APTA is a nonprofit international association of 1,500 member organizations including public transportation systems; planning, design, construction and finance firms; product and service providers; academic institutions; and state associations and departments of transportation. APTA members serve the public interest by providing safe, efficient and economical public transportation services and products. APTA members serve more than 90 percent of persons using public transportation in the United States and Canada.